PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N		Name	Execution Date	
Lutz May 08/20/2012			08/20/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Dino Paoli S.r.I.			
Street Address:	/ia Guido Dorso, 5			
City:	Reggio Emilia			
State/Country:	ITALY			
Postal Code:	42124			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Ty	<i>r</i> pe	Number		
Application Number: 1352		487		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: 4102806758				
Phone:	4102806758 410 280 6608 msmith@laubscherlaw.com			
Email: msmith@laubscherlaw.com				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Correspondent Name: Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr.				
Address Line 1:	1160 Spa Road			
Address Line 2:	Suite 2B			
Address Line 4: Annapolis, MARYLAND 21403				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		26126		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr.		
Total Attachments: 1 source=26126-2012-09-04-Assign#page1.tif				

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Lutz May, a citizen of Germany, residing at c/o PRAG Torque and More GmbH, Münchener Str. 33, D-82319 Starnberg, Germany, has invented certain improvements in an IMPACT TOOL as set forth in the application for U.S. Letters Patent

[X] Serial No. 13/525,487 filed June 18, 2012.

ι

[] executed concurrently with the specification.

WHEREAS, **Dino Paoli S.r.l.**, a corporation of Italy, having a place of business at Via Guido Dorso, 5, 42124 Reggio Emilia, Italy, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Lutz May, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **Dino Paoli S.r.l.**, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application identified above, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, as well as to any patent application thereon that may be filed in any country foreign to the United States, and to any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications thereon that may be filed in the United States or any other country; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said **Dino Paoli S.r.l.** for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr., attorney of record is hereby granted the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

x OQQ. 2012

x lut May

RECORDED: 09/04/2012